to or contemplated in any of the foregoing resolutions be and are hereby approved, ratified and
confirmed in all respects.“

The following information to be replaced/ altered / added and read in the Explanatory Statement
for the Item no. 1 annexed to the Notice:-

‘MEANS OF FINANCE’ AS MENTIONED AT PAGE 13 BE REPLACED AND READ AS UNDER:

Means of Finance:
No. Particulars Amount in Rs. Crores

1 Bank Finance 75.15
2 Promoter's Equity/Unsecured Loan/Internal Accruals 55.76
3 Equity from Institutional Investors/Body Corporate

(being authorised vide this present resolution)
14.85

  Total   145.76

Sakar Healthcare Limited   Page 4 of 5
Corrigendum to Notice of Extra Ordinary General Meeting to be held on April 14, 2021

‘THE SHAREHOLDING PATTERN OF THE ISSUER BEFORE AND AFTER THE PREFERENTIAL
ISSUE’ AS MENTIONED AT POINT c. AT PAGE 14 BE REPLACED AND READ AS UNDER:

Shareholding Pattern before and after the proposed preferential issue of Equity Shares is as follows:

Sr.

No.

Category Pre Preferential

Issue*

Post Preferential

Issue (fully diluted)

No. of

Shares

% No. of

Shares

%

A Promoters’ Holding

1 Indian Promoters

   Individual Promoters  11561043 74.02 11561043 67.54

2 Bodies corporate - - - -

3 Foreign Promoters  - - - -

 Sub Total (A) 11561043 74.02 11561043 67.54

B Non-Promoter Holding i.e. Public

1 Institutional Inventors/ Mutual Funds/ Banks/

FI/ FIIs / Insurance Companies

- - 1500000 8.76

2 Non Institution

Domestic Corporate Bodies 1507642 9.65 1507642 8.81

Directors and relatives - - - -

Indian Public 2532613 16.22 2532613 14.79

Others (NRIs) 16702 0.11 16702 0.10

 Sub Total (B) 4056957 25.98 5556957 32.46

 Grand Total (A + B) 15618000 100.00 17118000 100.00

Sakar Healthcare Limited   Page 5 of 5
Corrigendum to Notice of Extra Ordinary General Meeting to be held on April 14, 2021

‘The Identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the shares /
Warrants proposed to be allotted and / or who ultimately control the proposed Allottees, the
percentage of pre and post preferential issue capital that may be held by them’ AS MENTIONED
AT POINT e. AT PAGE 15 BE REPLACED AND READ AS UNDER:

The identity of the natural person who is the ultimate beneficial owner of the shares proposed to be
allotted and the percentage of the pre and post preferential issue capital that may be held by
proposed Allottee is given in the following table: